Filed: December 6, 2018

Filed on behalf of:
Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited
By: Douglas G. Muehlhauser
Benjamin J. Everton
KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP
2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Irvine, CA 92614
Tel: (949) 760-0404
Fax: (949) 760-9502
E-mail: BoxFPH892-5@knobbe.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

RESMED LIMITED, RESMED INC., AND RESMED CORP., Petitioners,

v.

FISHER & PAYKEL HEALTHCARE LIMITED, Patent Owner.

> Case No. IPR2019-00179 Patent No. 9,333,315

## PATENT OWNER FISHER & PAYKEL HEALTHCARE LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

DOCKET

Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited Power of Attorney

Patent Owner Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited ("Fisher & Paykel") hereby appoints practitioners at Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP, associated with Customer No. 20,995, as its attorneys to transact all business before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection to the above-captioned proceeding for *inter partes* review of U.S. Patent Nos. 9,333, 315; 9,517,317; and 9,974,914.

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited.

Name:	Jon Harwood
Signature:	Only.
Title:	General Manager, Intellectual Property
Company:	Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited
Telephone:	+64 09 574 0112
Date:	6 PEC 2018

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

## CERTIFICATE OF NON-REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

## I, THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certify that:

- 1. by a Power of Attorney dated 5 November 2013 Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited appointed me as its Attorney on the terms and subject to the conditions set out in such Power of Attorney;
- 2. I have executed the attached document pursuant to the powers conferred upon me by such Power of Attorney; and
- at the time of signing this Certificate I have not received any notice or intimation of the revocation of my appointment or of the Power of Attorney.

6 PEC 2018. DATED Jon Harwood

DOCKE.

Δ

ARM

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(1) and agreement of the parties, a true and correct copy of the foregoing **PATENT OWNER FISHER & PAYKEL HEALTHCARE LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY** is being served via email on December 6, 2018 to counsel for **ResMed Limited, ResMed Inc., and ResMed Corp.,** at the email addresses below:

> Edward H. Sikorski <u>Ed.Sikorski@dlapiper.com</u> Tiffany C. Miller <u>Tiffany.Miller@dlapiper.com</u> DLA Piper LLP (US) 401 B Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101-4297

James M. Heintz James.Heintz@dlapiper.com DLA Piper LLP (US) One Fountain Square, Suite 300 Reston, Virginia 20190-5602

Dated: December 6, 2018

By: / Douglas G. Muehlhauser / Douglas G. Muehlhauser (Reg. No. 42,018) Benjamin J. Everton (Reg. No. 60,659) Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear Email: BoxFPH892-5@knobbe.com Attorneys for Patent Owner FISHER & PAYKEL HEALTHCARE LIMITED

29545470

DOCKF